
Name Email

Alexis Glascock aglascock@fclaw.com

Jay S. Kramer jkramer@fclaw.com

Margaret R. Gallogly mgallogly@fclaw.com

Marc H. Lamber mlamber@fclaw.com

Gordon James Goodnow, II jgoodnow@fclaw.com

Timothy Berg tberg@fclaw.com

Janice Procter-Murphy jpmurphy@fclaw.com

Robert D. Anderson randerson@fclaw.com

Fennemore Craig PC
(602) 916-5714

2394 E Camelback Rd Ste 600
Phoenix, AZ, 85016

TYPED NAME: Ann Stewart EMAIL: astewart@fclaw.com

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: This is to certify that the officers and employees selected above will make no expenditures 
reportable under Chapter 2, Article XXX of the Code of the City of Phoenix; therefore, shall be exempt 
from filing quarterly expenditure reports. If subsequently anyone does make a reportable expenditure, 
within 10 days that officer or employee shall notify the City Clerk in writing of such expenditure and 
thereafter conform to the reporting requirements.
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